
Bradley (10-6,6-3 MVC) -vs- Illinois St. (8-3,5-3 MVC)
01/27/21 at Redbird Arena, Normal, IL

 
 

 
 
Bradley 54

Illinois St. 66

Date: 01/27/21
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Redbird Arena, Normal, IL
Referees: LaSha Hopson, Molly Caldwell, Nick Marshall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bradley 8 17 18 11 54
Illinois St. 16 15 20 15 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Petree,Lasha * 34 3-18 1-11 6-6 0-5 5 1 0 2 2 1 13
45 White,Nyjah * 30 3-11 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 2 10
03 Haack,Gabi * 30 2-8 0-4 4-4 1-7 8 3 1 4 0 1 8
13 Koenig,Tatum * 39 3-7 0-4 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 1 7
30 Marsh,Emily * 19 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 4 0 0 0 0 6
10 Petree,Mahri 21 2-7 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 1 6
05 Ufochukwu,Uchechi 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
00 Rice,Chloe 11 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
01 Danso,Tete 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Fitch,Isis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Interrante,Aannah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-62 3-24 15-18 8-29 37 17 4 10 3 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 18-62   29.0 % 3-24   12.5 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Redmond,Juliunn * 38 8-18 2-4 2-2 3-10 13 1 1 4 0 0 20
00 Moore,Terrion * 34 8-16 3-8 1-2 0-6 6 3 1 4 0 2 20
03 Crompton,Mary * 37 2-7 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 6
14 Saylor,Paige * 37 1-4 0-1 2-5 0-6 6 1 5 1 0 0 4
05 Koudelka,Lexy * 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
24 Wilson,DeAnna 24 5-11 1-1 3-4 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 0 14
32 Bullman,Kate 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 2 0
02 Wong,Maya 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Call,Cameron 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Newland,Kayel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gietzel,Ally 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 6-17 10-15 8-37 45 14 9 13 2 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 6-17   35.3 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CROMPTON,MARY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH 09:18 2-2
08:55 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRION

STEAL  by WHITE,NYJAH 08:55
MISS JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA 08:47

08:47 BLOCK  by KOUDELKA,LEXY
-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLOR,PAIGE

08:26 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by REDMOND,JULIUNN
-- ASSIST  by SAYLOR,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by PETREE,LASHA 08:08
08:08 STEAL  by MOORE,TERRION
07:59 MISS JUMPER by CROMPTON,MARY

REBOUND DEF by HAACK,GABI --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH 07:47 4-5 H 1

07:26 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by REDMOND,JULIUNN
07:04 SUB OUT by KOUDELKA,LEXY
07:04 SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA

MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN

06:38 MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN
REBOUND DEF by KOENIG,TATUM --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH(in the paint) 06:28 6-8 H 2

06:14 MISS JUMPER by SAYLOR,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSH,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by HAACK,GABI 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRION
05:53 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLOR,PAIGE
05:20 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NYJAH --
TURNOVER  by HAACK,GABI 05:11
SUB OUT by HAACK,GABI 05:11
SUB OUT by MARSH,EMILY 05:11
SUB IN by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI 05:11
SUB IN by PETREE,MAHRI 05:11

04:56 6-10 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN
MISS JUMPER by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
FOUL  by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:06 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:56 6-12 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA
-- ASSIST  by CROMPTON,MARY

MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN

03:27 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SAYLOR,PAIGE

FOUL  by PETREE,LASHA 03:12
TURNOVER  by PETREE,LASHA 03:12
SUB OUT by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI 03:12
SUB IN by HAACK,GABI 03:12

02:55 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION
REBOUND DEF by HAACK,GABI --
GOOD JUMPER by KOENIG,TATUM(in the paint) 02:41 8-14 H 6

02:23 TURNOVER  by REDMOND,JULIUNN



STEAL  by HAACK,GABI 02:23
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,MAHRI 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRION
02:01 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NYJAH --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRION
01:28 MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
01:22 MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAACK,GABI --
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLOR,PAIGE
01:04 8-16 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PETREE,MAHRI 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRION

00:33 SUB OUT by CROMPTON,MARY
00:33 SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA
00:33 SUB IN by WONG,MAYA
00:33 SUB IN by BULLMAN,KATE

SUB OUT by PETREE,LASHA 00:33
SUB IN by RICE,CHLOE 00:33
SUB OUT by PETREE,MAHRI 00:33
SUB IN by MARSH,EMILY 00:33

00:14 MISS JUMPER by SAYLOR,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSH,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by HAACK,GABI 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRION

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SAYLOR,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by CROMPTON,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,EMILY(in the paint) 09:47 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by HAACK,GABI --

09:29 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRION
FOUL  by KOENIG,TATUM 09:18
TURNOVER  by KOENIG,TATUM 09:18

08:58 MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAACK,GABI --

08:50 FOUL  by BULLMAN,KATE
GOOD FT by WHITE,NYJAH 08:50 11-16 H 5
GOOD FT by WHITE,NYJAH 08:50 12-16 H 4

08:42 MISS JUMPER by BULLMAN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by HAACK,GABI --

08:35 FOUL  by CROMPTON,MARY
GOOD FT by KOENIG,TATUM(fastbreak) 08:35 13-16 H 3
MISS FT by KOENIG,TATUM(fastbreak) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
08:23 MISS LAYUP by CROMPTON,MARY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLMAN,KATE
FOUL  by WHITE,NYJAH 08:23

08:23 SUB OUT by WONG,MAYA
08:23 SUB OUT by BULLMAN,KATE
08:23 SUB IN by SAYLOR,PAIGE
08:23 SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA

SUB OUT by RICE,CHLOE 08:23
SUB OUT by WHITE,NYJAH 08:23
SUB IN by PETREE,MAHRI 08:23
SUB IN by PETREE,LASHA 08:23



08:04 MISS 3PTR by REDMOND,JULIUNN
REBOUND DEF by PETREE,MAHRI --

08:04 FOUL  by MOORE,TERRION
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,EMILY 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HAACK,GABI 07:47
TURNOVER  by HAACK,GABI 07:47

07:30 MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAACK,GABI --
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
07:09 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MARSH,EMILY(in the paint) 06:53 15-18 H 3
FOUL  by MARSH,EMILY 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by SAYLOR,PAIGE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:40 MISS FT by SAYLOR,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by REDMOND,JULIUNN

06:35 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
FOUL  by PETREE,MAHRI 06:13
SUB OUT by MARSH,EMILY 06:13
SUB IN by DANSO,TETE 06:13

06:13 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by REDMOND,JULIUNN
06:13 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by REDMOND,JULIUNN

GOOD JUMPER by HAACK,GABI 05:57 17-22 H 5
05:32 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETREE,MAHRI --
TURNOVER  by HAACK,GABI 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by MOORE,TERRION
05:02 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DEANNA
04:57 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
04:52 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DANSO,TETE(in the paint) 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35
SUB OUT by HAACK,GABI 04:35
SUB IN by WHITE,NYJAH 04:35

04:13 17-26 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SAYLOR,PAIGE(in the paint)
FOUL  by PETREE,MAHRI 04:13

04:13 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by SAYLOR,PAIGE
SUB OUT by PETREE,MAHRI 04:13
SUB IN by HAACK,GABI 04:13
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DANSO,TETE 03:46
SUB IN by MARSH,EMILY 03:46
MISS 3PTR by KOENIG,TATUM 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
03:14 TURNOVER  by REDMOND,JULIUNN

STEAL  by WHITE,NYJAH 03:14
GOOD JUMPER by HAACK,GABI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:09 19-27 H 8

02:41 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRION
STEAL  by KOENIG,TATUM 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,EMILY(in the paint) 02:28 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by WHITE,NYJAH --

02:03 21-30 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,DEANNA
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TERRION

MISS 3PTR by MARSH,EMILY 01:41



-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLOR,PAIGE
FOUL  by HAACK,GABI 01:39
SUB OUT by HAACK,GABI 01:39
SUB IN by RICE,CHLOE 01:39

01:39 SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA
01:39 SUB IN by KOUDELKA,LEXY
01:39 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by SAYLOR,PAIGE
01:39 MISS FT by SAYLOR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
00:58 MISS 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NYJAH --
00:52 FOUL  by MOORE,TERRION
00:52 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRION
00:52 SUB IN by WONG,MAYA

GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA(fastbreak) 00:52 22-31 H 9
GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA(fastbreak) 00:52 23-31 H 8

00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 00:26
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,NYJAH --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH(in the paint) 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
00:06 MISS 3PTR by WONG,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by KOENIG,TATUM --
GOOD JUMPER by KOENIG,TATUM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 25-31 H 6

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WONG,MAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by KOUDELKA,LEXY
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,TERRION
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA

SUB OUT by RICE,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by HAACK,GABI 10:00
FOUL  by KOENIG,TATUM 09:46

09:46 25-32 H 7 GOOD FT by CROMPTON,MARY
09:46 25-33 H 8 GOOD FT by CROMPTON,MARY

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN

09:09 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETREE,LASHA --
MISS 3PTR by HAACK,GABI 09:02
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TATUM --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
08:46 FOUL  by WILSON,DEANNA
08:46 TURNOVER  by WILSON,DEANNA

MISS JUMPER by HAACK,GABI 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLOR,PAIGE

08:23 25-35 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION(in the paint)
08:10 FOUL  by WILSON,DEANNA

GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA 08:10 26-35 H 9
GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA 08:10 27-35 H 8

07:37 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DEANNA

FOUL  by MARSH,EMILY 07:37
07:37 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by WILSON,DEANNA



07:36 MISS FT by WILSON,DEANNA
REBOUND DEF by MARSH,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by KOENIG,TATUM 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRION
07:12 27-39 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION

-- ASSIST  by SAYLOR,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by HAACK,GABI(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
06:42 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION

REBOUND DEF by PETREE,LASHA --
MISS 3PTR by KOENIG,TATUM 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CROMPTON,MARY
06:13 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TERRION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CROMPTON,MARY
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLOR,PAIGE
05:53 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PETREE,LASHA 05:53
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSH,EMILY 05:53
SUB IN by PETREE,MAHRI 05:53

05:46 MISS 3PTR by REDMOND,JULIUNN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NYJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 05:37 30-41 H 11

05:10 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETREE,LASHA --

05:06 FOUL  by MOORE,TERRION
05:06 SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA
05:06 SUB IN by BULLMAN,KATE
05:06 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRION
05:06 SUB IN by CALL,CAMERON
05:02 FOUL  by CROMPTON,MARY

MISS JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA(in the paint) 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE

04:46 30-43 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
04:15 TURNOVER  by CALL,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH(in the paint) 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE

03:41 MISS LAYUP by CALL,CAMERON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PETREE,LASHA 03:41
REBOUND DEF by PETREE,LASHA --
GOOD JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:34 32-43 H 11

03:14 MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN
REBOUND DEF by HAACK,GABI --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,NYJAH 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by BULLMAN,KATE
03:03 SUB OUT by REDMOND,JULIUNN
03:03 SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA

SUB OUT by HAACK,GABI 03:03
SUB IN by RICE,CHLOE 03:03

02:44 TURNOVER  by WILSON,DEANNA
02:34 FOUL  by SAYLOR,PAIGE
02:34 SUB OUT by CALL,CAMERON
02:34 SUB OUT by BULLMAN,KATE
02:34 SUB IN by WONG,MAYA
02:34 SUB IN by REDMOND,JULIUNN

GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA 02:34 33-43 H 10
GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA 02:34 34-43 H 9
FOUL  by PETREE,MAHRI 02:12



02:12 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by WILSON,DEANNA
02:12 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by WILSON,DEANNA

GOOD JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA 02:03 36-45 H 9
01:41 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PETREE,MAHRI 01:25 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by KOENIG,TATUM --

01:01 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CROMPTON,MARY(in the paint)
00:51 FOUL  by WILSON,DEANNA
00:51 SUB OUT by CROMPTON,MARY
00:51 SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA
00:51 SUB IN by MOORE,TERRION
00:51 SUB IN by KOUDELKA,LEXY

SUB OUT by PETREE,MAHRI 00:51
SUB IN by DANSO,TETE 00:51
GOOD FT by WHITE,NYJAH 00:51 40-49 H 9
GOOD FT by WHITE,NYJAH 00:51 41-49 H 8

00:32 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TERRION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REDMOND,JULIUNN

GOOD JUMPER by KOENIG,TATUM 00:20 43-51 H 8
00:02 MISS JUMPER by WONG,MAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WONG,MAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by KOUDELKA,LEXY
10:00 SUB IN by CROMPTON,MARY
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA

SUB OUT by RICE,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by HAACK,GABI 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NYJAH 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:21 MISS 3PTR by SAYLOR,PAIGE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:10 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION

BLOCK  by WHITE,NYJAH 09:10
REBOUND DEF by DANSO,TETE --
MISS 3PTR by KOENIG,TATUM 08:53
REBOUND OFF by HAACK,GABI --

08:50 FOUL  by WILSON,DEANNA
08:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA
08:50 SUB IN by KOUDELKA,LEXY

GOOD FT by HAACK,GABI 08:50 44-51 H 7
GOOD FT by HAACK,GABI 08:50 45-51 H 6

08:31 MISS JUMPER by CROMPTON,MARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETREE,LASHA --
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CROMPTON,MARY
07:51 45-53 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAYLOR,PAIGE
07:41 FOUL  by KOUDELKA,LEXY

GOOD FT by HAACK,GABI 07:41 46-53 H 7
GOOD FT by HAACK,GABI 07:41 47-53 H 6

07:32 47-55 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KOUDELKA,LEXY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAACK,GABI 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
07:00 47-58 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION

-- ASSIST  by SAYLOR,PAIGE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57
SUB OUT by DANSO,TETE 06:57



SUB OUT by WHITE,NYJAH 06:57
SUB IN by PETREE,MAHRI 06:57
SUB IN by MARSH,EMILY 06:57
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:14 47-60 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TERRION(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA(in the paint) 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KOUDELKA,LEXY

FOUL  by MARSH,EMILY 05:58
FOUL  by MARSH,EMILY 05:41

05:37 MISS 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY
REBOUND DEF by MARSH,EMILY --
FOUL  by HAACK,GABI 05:23
TURNOVER  by HAACK,GABI 05:23

05:23 SUB OUT by KOUDELKA,LEXY
05:23 SUB IN by BULLMAN,KATE

SUB OUT by MARSH,EMILY 05:23
SUB IN by WHITE,NYJAH 05:23

05:11 47-63 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION
MISS JUMPER by PETREE,MAHRI(in the paint) 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
04:34 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRION

SUB OUT by WHITE,NYJAH 04:34
SUB IN by RICE,CHLOE 04:34

04:17 FOUL  by CROMPTON,MARY
MISS JUMPER by PETREE,MAHRI(in the paint) 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
03:48 TURNOVER  by REDMOND,JULIUNN

STEAL  by PETREE,LASHA 03:48
MISS JUMPER by PETREE,MAHRI(in the paint) 03:33

03:33 BLOCK  by BULLMAN,KATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by KOENIG,TATUM 03:23

03:23 STEAL  by BULLMAN,KATE
SUB OUT by RICE,CHLOE 03:09
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 03:09
SUB OUT by PETREE,LASHA 03:09
SUB IN by RICE,CHLOE 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by BULLMAN,KATE
03:09 SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA
02:57 TURNOVER  by SAYLOR,PAIGE

STEAL  by RICE,CHLOE 02:57
02:53 FOUL  by REDMOND,JULIUNN

SUB OUT by HAACK,GABI 02:53
SUB IN by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI 02:53
MISS FT by RICE,CHLOE(fastbreak) 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICE,CHLOE(fastbreak) 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN
02:39 MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

REBOUND DEF by FITCH,ISIS --
TURNOVER  by FITCH,ISIS 02:19
FOUL  by PETREE,MAHRI 01:58

01:46 TURNOVER  by REDMOND,JULIUNN
STEAL  by PETREE,MAHRI 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI(in the paint) 01:23 49-63 H 14
ASSIST  by RICE,CHLOE --

01:04 49-65 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PETREE,MAHRI 00:47 52-65 H 13
FOUL  by RICE,CHLOE 00:44



00:44 SUB OUT by SAYLOR,PAIGE
00:44 SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA
00:44 SUB IN by WONG,MAYA
00:44 SUB IN by BULLMAN,KATE
00:44 SUB OUT by CROMPTON,MARY
00:44 SUB IN by CALL,CAMERON
00:44 MISS FT by MOORE,TERRION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:44 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRION
00:44 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRION
00:44 SUB OUT by REDMOND,JULIUNN
00:44 SUB IN by NEWLAND,KAYEL
00:44 SUB IN by GIETZEL,ALLY

SUB OUT by KOENIG,TATUM 00:44
SUB IN by INTERRANTE,AANNAH 00:44
MISS JUMPER by RICE,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND OFF by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI --
GOOD LAYUP by UFOCHUKWU,UCHECHI(in the paint) 00:29 54-66 H 12

00:04 TURNOVER  by WONG,MAYA
STEAL  by INTERRANTE,AANNAH 00:04
MISS 3PTR by RICE,CHLOE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


